AGENDA

Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority
Chino Valley Fire District Board of Directors
CV Regular Meeting
Monday, April 24, 2023, 4:00 pm -4:30 pm
Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority, Administration, 8603 E. Eastridge Dr., Prescott
Valley

NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuantto A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Chino Valley Fire
District Board of Directors and the general public that the Chino Valley Fire District will hold a
meeting open to the public on Monday, April 24, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at
the Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority, Administration, 8603 E. Eastridge Drive,
Prescott Valley, Arizona. The Board may vote to go into Executive Session on any agenda
item, pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3) for discussion and consultation for legal advice with
the District's Attorney on matters as set forth in the agenda item. The following topics and any
variables thereto, will be subject to Board consideration, discussion, approval, or other action. All
items are set for possible action. Members may attend in person or via remote methods of
communication.

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. CALL TO THE PUBLIC

In accordance with A.R.S. §38-431.01(H) and as a matter of policy, the Chino Valley Fire
District Board has decided to allow public comments as time permits. Therefore, those
wishing to address the Board regarding an issue within the jurisdiction of this public body
may do so in an orderly manner that includes completing a Call to the Public Form and
submitting it to staff for the record. If a written statement is being read, please provide a copy
to ensure itis entered into the record accurately. Individuals will be limited to speak for three
(3) minutes and Call to the Public shall not exceed 15 minutes per meeting.

4. CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed under consent agenda are considered to be routine by the Chino Valley Fire
District Board and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion on
these items. Any item may be removed by a Board member and will be considered
separately for motion, discussion and action.

A. Approve Regular Session Minutes - March 27, 2023

0

Approve General Fund Financial Statements

o

Approve Bond Debt Service Financials

o

Approve Annexation and Resolution 2023-01, Friends of the Paulden Public Library, Inc,
Parcel 304-06-100

5. NEW BUSINESS

A. Interview Board of Director Candidates



6. VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. Legal Advice Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431-03(A)(3) Related to Selection of New Board
Member

7. NEW BUSINESS CONTINUED

A. Discussion and Possible Selection of New Board Member

B. Swear In New Board Member

C. Discussion and Direction to Staff Regarding the Budget Process and Draft Budget
Update

8. ADJOURNMENT

Disabled persons needing reasonable accommodations should call 928-772-7711 prior to the
scheduled meeting.



MINUTES
Chino Valley Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Meeting
Monday, March 27, 2023, 4:00 pm - 4:30 pm
Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority, Administration, 8603 E. Eastridge
Drive, Prescott Valley

In Attendance
Carrie Zambrano; Cyndy Dicus; Dave Tharp; Denise Krizo; Lorette Stewart; Nicolas Cornelius;
Susanne Dixson

Not In Attendance
Dave Dobbs; Scott A Freitag

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS
Chair Dicus called the meeting to order at 4:03 p.m.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Chair Dicus led the Pledge of Allegiance.

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

There were no public comments.

CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approve Regular Session Minutes - February 27, 2023
B. Approve General Fund Financial Statements

C. Approve Bond Debt Service Financials

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda.

Move: Carrie Zambrano Second: Lorette Stewart Status: Passed
Yes: Cyndy Dicus, Lorette Stewart, Carrie Zambrano

NEW BUSINESS
A. Discussion and Possible Approval of the Chino Valley Fire District Board Policy Manual

Chief Tharp gave a brief overview of the manual as presented and explained the change
to Policy 306 Filling Board Vacancies.

Attorney Cornelius commented on the purpose of the manual and noted that changes
requested will be consistent with Central Yavapai and CAFMA Board manuals.

Motion to approve the Chino Valley Fire District Board Policy Manual.

Move: Carrie Zambrano Second: Lorette Stewart Status: Passed
Yes: Cyndy Dicus, Lorette Stewart, Carrie Zambrano



March 27, 2023

Chino Valley Fire District
Meeting Minutes

Page 2 of 2

B. Discussion and Possible Direction to Staff Regarding Chino Valley Fire District Board
Vacancy

Chief Tharp reiterated the staff process and recommended we schedule a special
meeting to seat the new member, as we are entering budget season. A Special Meeting
will be held on Monday, April 17 at 1:30 p.m. to interview and select a candidate.

Chair Dicus directed staff to post the opening for a 2-week application period.

C. Discussion and Possible Direction to Staff Regarding Budget Update and Scheduling of
April Budget Work Study Session

Chief Tharp reminded the board that we provide a budgetary overview and a first draft
of the Budget at this meeting; no business is conducted; no decisions are made at this
time. We like to schedule this meeting no later than mid-April.

The board agreed upon a Budget Work Study Session on Monday, April 17 at 2:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT
Motion to adjourn at 4:16 p.m.
Move: Lorette Stewart Second: Carrie Zambrano Status: Passed

Yes: Cyndy Dicus, Lorette Stewart, Carrie Zambrano



The Chino Valley Fire District Board of Directors have reviewed and approved the
following monthly financial documents to include Income Statements, Balance Sheets,
and Bank Reconciliations with supporting documents, Revenue and Expenditure
Graphs, and Cash Flow Projections in compliance with ARS §48-805, 807:

CVFD General Fund

CVFD Bond Debt Service

Fire Board Chairperson Date

Fire Board Clerk Date

Signatures indicating approval on next page.



CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND BANK RECONCILIATION MARCH, 2023

Reconciliation:

Bank Statement Balance:

Beginning Balance:

Tax Revenue:

Interest Revenue:

Fire District Deposits:

Other: ADOT/Game&Fish In Lieu
Transfer Out - Fire Authority:

Other: Tax Roll Corrections

Ending Balance:

Difference Between Balances:

Deposits Per Bank Statement:

Real Estate Taxes:

Personal Property Taxes:

Fire District Assistance Tax:

Fire District Deposit:

Interest Revenue:

ADOT & Fish and Game In Lieu:
Other:

Other:

Ending Balance:

$ 185,716.79 Balance Per Bank: $ 260,963.76

$ 159,436.80 Outstanding Checks: $ -

$ 4,496.84 Outstanding Deposits: $ -

$ B,

$ 4.43

$ (88,689.78)

$ (1.32)

$ 260,963.76 Ending Balance: $ 260,963.76

$ - G/L Ending Balance: $  260,963.76
$  260,963.76

Bank Reconciliation Register:

$ 147,081.81 Checks From Accounts Payable: $ -

$ 3,392.36 Other: GL JE Fire Authority Funding $ 88,689.78

$ 8,962.63 Other: Tax Roll Corrections $ 1.32

$ - Total Checks: $ 88,691.10

$ 4,496.84

$ 4.43

$ - Other: ADOT/Game& Fish In Lieu: $ 4.43

$ - Other: GL JE Tax & Interest Revenue $  163,933.64

$ 163,938.07 Ending Balance: $  163,938.07

Reconciliation Approved By:

Reconciliation Reviewed By:

Reconciliation Prepared By:

Digitally signed by Scott Freitag

SCOtt Freitag Date: 2023.04.17 10:19:10

-07'00

Scott Freitag, Fire Chief

Digitally signed by Dave Tharp
Date: 2023.04.16 09:13:45
-07'00'

Dave Thar

David Tharp, Assistant Chief of Administration

H Digitally signed by Karen Mauldin
Ka re n M a u | d | n Date: 2023.04.10 16:36:36 -07'00"

Karen Mauldin, Finance Manager
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CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
REVENUE GRAPH DATA

Revenue Budget %
Real Estate Taxes $ 147,082 | $ 5,218,024 89.72
UPP Taxes $ 3,392 | $ - 2.07
FDAT $ 8,963 | $ 400,000 5.47
Interest Income $ 4497 | $ - 2.74
Other Income $ 419 2,000 0.00
TOTALS: $ 163,938 | $ 5,620,024 | 100.00

P:\Administration - Chino Valley\Finance\BANK RECONCILIATIONS\Financials\FY 22-23\Revenue and Expense Graphs\03.2023
CHINO GF Revenue and Expense Graphs\Revenue Data
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CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
EXPENSE GRAPH DATA

Revenue Budget %
Fire Board, Legal,
Finance, Other $ - $ 44,500 B
Miscellaneous $ 119 - 0.00
Fire Authority Funding $ 88,690 [ $ 5,575,524 100.00
TOTALS: $ 88,691 | $ 5,620,024 100.00

P:\Administration - Chino Valley\Finance\BANK RECONCILIATIONS\Financials\FY 22-23\Revenue and Expense Graphs\03.2023
CHINO GF Revenue and Expense Graphs\Expense Data
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CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - MARCH, 2023

Real Estate Taxes: S 147,081.81
UPP Taxes: S 3,392.36
FDAT: S 8,962.63
Interest Received: S 4,496.84
Other: ADOT/Fish & Game In Lieu ) 443
TOTAL: S 163,938.07
[Transferred to CAFMA: $ 88,689.78




Yavapai County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 3/1/2023 to 3/31/2023

Chino Valley Fire Dist GF
Fund: 6065540000



Yavapai County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 3/1/2023 to 3/31/2023

T e e e T T R P e e ey

6065540000

LOC Payments:

Chino Valley Fire Dist GF

Begin Balance: 185,716.79 196,165.28
Income: 163,938.07 3,883,308.31
LOC Advance: .00 .00
Expense: (88,691.10) (3,818,509.83) LOC: .00
.00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: 260,963.76 260,963.76 End: 260,963.76

|

Monthly Statement Summary

6065540000 Chino Valley Fire Dist GF Beginning Balance: 185,716.79 196,165.28
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes .00 (110.64)
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes .00 (116.00)
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes 25.48 89,953.69
11100.2022 2022 Real Estate Taxes 147,056.33 3,400,166.48

~—12100.2006 2006 Personal Property Taxes B 00 10
12100.2007 2007 Personal Property Taxes 6.36 23.54
12100.2008 2008 Personal Property Taxes 1.69 1.69
12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes .00 19.13
12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes .00 36.88
12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes .00 38.48
12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes .00 38.56
12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes .00 38.55
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes .00 103.36
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes .00 129.16
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes .00 149,21
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes .00 164.34
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes .00 505.86
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes 73.29 4,899.37
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes 7.80 6,017.90
12100.2022 2022 Personal Property Taxes 3,303.22 84,822.99
37130.0 ADOT & Fish and Game in-liew ' B T 443. 4.43
37150.0 FDAT Distributions 8,962.63 , 285,542.52
38109.0 Interest on Investments St Treas : 3,252.30 8,737.04
38113.0 Interest on Investments-Wells Fargo 1,244.54 2,141.67
90002.0 "~ Interest Pd on Tax Roll Corfect_iaﬁé—_—__'___ - 1 —613_2)__ - N (74.0é)
91032.0 Warrants Redeemed .00 (5,906.26)
91702.0 Transfer out (88,689.78) (3,812,529.49)

Ending Balance: 260,963.76 260,963.76

Monthly Statement Detail




Yavapai County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 3/1/2023 to 3/31/2023

Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D
6065540000 Chino Valley Fire Dist GF Beginning Balance: 185,716.79
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 25.48
03/13 Tax Distribution 0 2548 C
11100.2022 2022 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 147,056.33
03/01 Tax Distribution 0 779.39, C
03/02 Tax Distribution 0 971.73 C
03/03 Tax Distribution 0 1,056.51 C
03/03 Tax Distribution 0 2,352.20f C
03/06 Tax Distribution 0 675.51 C
03/06 Tax Distribution 0 3,484.49 C
03/06 Tax Distribution 0 343.72] C
03/07 Tax Distribution 0 224,79 C
03/07 Tax Distribution 0 531431 C
03/07 Tax Distribution 0 1,038.18 C
03/07 Tax Distribution 0 120,91 C
03/08 Tax Distribution 0 1,187.05 C
03/08 Tax Distribution 0 1,005.28 C
03/08 Tax Distribution 0 1,157.47 C
03/08 Tax Distribution 0 2,042.13 C
03/09 Tax Distribution 0 2,443.71 C
03/09 Tax Distribution 0 (151.92) C
03/09 Tax Distribution 0 (35.01)]| €
03/09 Tax Distribution 0 21486 C
03/10 Tax Distribution 0 .06 C
03/10 Tax Distribution 0 835.60 C
03/10 Tax Distribution 0 137.83 C
03/13 Tax Distribution 0 1,99041 C
03/13 Tax Distribution 0 1,109.28 C
03/14 Tax Distribution 0 985.27 C
03/14 Tax Distribution 0 9,386.29 C
03/15 Tax Distribution 0 1,531.37| C
03/15 Tax Distribution 0 711.26 C
03/16 Tax Distribution 0 1,837.07 C
03/16 Tax Distribution 0 2222371 C
03/16 Tax Distribution 0 1,396.15 C
03/17 Tax Distribution 0 2,185.97 C
03/17 Tax Distribution 0 117,96 C
03/20 Tax Distribution 0 3,503.83 C
03/20 Tax Distribution 0 468.99 C
03/21 Tax Distribution 0 6,590.72 C
03/21 Tax Distribution 0 141,84 C
03/21 Tax Distribution 0 751.23 C



03/21 Tax Distribution
03/22 Tax Distribution
03/22 Tax Distribution
03/22 Tax Distribution
03/23 Tax Distribution
03/23 Tax Distribution
03/23 Tax Distribution
03/23 Tax Distribution
03/24 Tax Distribution
03/27 Tax Distribution
03/27 Tax Distribution
03/27 Tax Distribution
03/28 Tax Distribution
03/28 Tax Distribution
03/29 Tax Distribution
03/29 Tax Distribution
03/29 Tax Distribution
03/30 Tax Distribution
03/30 Tax Distribution
03/31 Tax Distribution
03/31 Tax Distribution
03/31 Tax Distribution
12100.2007 2007 Personal
03/13 Tax Distribution
12100.2008 2008 Personal
03/13 Tax Distribution
12100.2020 2020 Personal
03/29 Tax Distribution
12100.2021 2021 Personal
03/16 Tax Distribution
12100.2022 2022 Personal
03/02 Tax Distribution
03/03 Tax Distribution
03/03 Tax Distribution
03/07 Tax Distribution
03/15 Tax Distribution
03/16 Tax Distribution
03/20 Tax Distribution
03/20 Tax Distribution
03/21 Tax Distribution
03/22 Tax Distribution
03/24 Tax Distribution
03/27 Tax Distribution

Yavapai County Treasurer

Property Taxes

Property Taxes

Property Taxes

Property Taxes

Property Taxes

Monthly Statement

OO0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o o0 o0 o0 o000 o0o0o0ooo
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Date Range: 3/1/2023 to 3/31/2023

(@]

1,640.77

214,62

2,364.11

1,301.35

2,273.16

153.41

1,722.81

70.21

3,000.40

2,482.28

38,146.81

256.13

214.64

4,458.01

170.21

3,776.23

1,300.45

2,716.85

1,012.22

18,794.55

24541

612.89

Source Code Total: 6.36
636 C

Source Code Total: 1.69
1.69 C

Source Code Total: 73.29
73.29| C

Source Code Total: 7.80
7.80 C

Source Code Total: 3,303.22

131.85

39.55

37

563.18

17.92

7.89

186.56

39.47

210.25

75.72

63.77

341,85
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Yavapai County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 3/1/2023 to 3/31/2023

03/27 Tax Distribution 0 223.14 C
03/29 Tax Distribution 0 188.12 C
03/29 Tax Distribution 0 72190 C
03/30 Tax Distribution 0 39.81 C
03/31 Tax Distribution 0 451.87 C
37130.0 ADOT & Fish and Game in-lieu Source Code Total: 4.43
03/07 GAME AND FISH - IN LIEU OF TAX/2022 0 443 C
37150.0 FDAT Distributions Source Code Total: 8,962.63
03/01 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 112,831 C
03/02 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 10760 C
03/03 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 363.79| C
03/06 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 342,73 C
03/07 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 484,54 C
03/08 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 249,14 C
03/09 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 301.12)1 €
03/10 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 162,04 C
03/13 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 267.04 C
03/14 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 468.12 C
03/15 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 229.07 C
03/16 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 253.18 C
03/17 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 186.63 C
03/20 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 34394 C
03/21 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 468,11 C
03/22 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 271.27| C
03/23 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 220.86 C
03/24 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 180.23 C
03/27 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 1,381.60 C
03/28 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 196.60 C
03/29 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 1,207.96 C
03/30 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 297.59 C
03/31 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.139752 0 866.64 C
38109.0 Interest on Investments St Treas Source Code Total: 3,252.30
03/29 Investment Interest 0 3,252.30 C
38113.0 Interest on Investments-Wells Fargo Source Code Total: 1,244.54
03/29 Investment Interest 0 1,244.54 C
90002.0 Interest Pd on Tax Roll Corrections Source Code Total: (1.32)
03/09 VOID Check #83725 83725 1.32 D
03/09 83725 306-03-08405 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund 83725 (1.32)| D
03/09 83734 306-03-08405 2022 Adjustment/Corr Refund 83734 (1.32) D
91702.0 Transfer out Source Code Total: (88,689.78)
03/23 Transfer Request per km 0 (88,689.78) D

6065540000 Chino Valley Fire Dist GF Ending Balance: 260,963.76



4/10/23
4:20:59 PM

Chino Valley Fire District

Bank Reconciliation Summary

For the Bank Statement ending: 3/31/2023

Page: 1

BANK CONTROL ID: GEN - GENERAL FUND

Beginning Balance:

Deposits and Credits:

Checks and Charges:

Adjustments:

Ending Balance Per Reconciliation:

Ending Balance Per Bank Statement:
* Outstanding Deposits and Credits:
* Outstanding Checks and Charges:

Ending Book Balance:

* Outstanding amounts are all outstanding credits and charges dated prior or equal to the Reconciliation date.

03/01/23

03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23

DESC: GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT NO: 000000000000000

$185,716.79
$163,938.07
($88,691.10)

$0.00

$260,963.76

$260,963.76
$0.00
$0.00

$260,963.76



4/10/23

Chino Valley Fire District Page: 1
4:20:35 PM

BR Checks and Charges Cleared

For the Bank Statement ending: 3/31/23

GEN General Fund General Fund 000000000000000
Date Document Description Module Company Amount
03/31/23 Cash With Yav Cty Fire Authority Funding GL CHINOV $88,689.78
03/31/23 Cash With Yav Cty Tax Roll Corrections - March, GL CHINOV $1.32

TOTAL CHECKS AND CHARGES CLEARED:

$88,691.10




4/10/23 Chino Valley Fire District Page: 1
4:20:41 PM .
BR Checks and Charges Outstanding
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description Module Company Amount

TOTAL CHECKS AND CHARGES OUTSTANDING:



4/10/23

Chino Valley Fire District Page: 1

4:20:47 PM . ;
BR Deposits and Credits Cleared
For the Bank Statement ending: 3/31/23

GEN General Fund General Fund 000000000000000
Date Document Description Module Company Amount
03/31/23 Cash With Yav Cty Tax and Interest Revenue - Mar GL CHINOV $163,933.64
03/31/23  Cash With Yav Cty ADOT/Gme & Fish In Lieu - Marc GL CHINOV $4.43

TOTAL DEPOSITS AND CREDITS CLEARED:

$163,938.07




4/10/23 Chino Valley Fire District Page: 1
4:20:53 PM . . .
BR Deposits and Credits Outstanding
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description Module Company Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS AND CREDITS OUTSTANDING:



4/10/23 Chino Valley Fire District

4:18:34 PM o )
Bank Reconciliation Register

Page: 1

Document Number Date BR Status Void? Description Date Cleared Amount
MODULE: JOURNAL ENTRIES FROM GENERAL LEDGER

BANK CONTROL ID: GEN - GENERAL FUND

Cash With Yav Cty 03/31/23 Marked No Fire Authority Funding 04/10/23 $88,689.78

Cash With Yav Cty 03/31/23 Marked No Tax and Interest Revenue - Mar 04/10/23 $163,933.64

Cash With Yav Cty 03/31/23 Marked No ADOT/Gme & Fish In Lieu - Marc 04/10/23 $4.43

Cash With Yav Cty 03/31/23 Marked No Tax Roll Corrections - March, 04/10/23 $1.32
SUB TOTAL FOR BANK: $252,629.17

TOTAL FOR MODULE:

$252,629.17



4/10/23

Chino Valley Fire District Page: 1
4:20:21 PM .
BR Adjustments Report
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description GL Account Offset Amt Adj. Amt
DOCUMENT:

ADJUSTMENT DOCUMENT " TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR ALL ADJUSTMENTS:
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4/10/23
4:21:32 PM

Current Assets
Cash with Yavapai County
Taxes Receivable

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Deferred Compensation (Prop Tax)
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Assets

Fund Balance

Current Year Net Assets
Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

Chino Valley Fire District
Balance Sheet
As of 3/31/2023

Fund: (10) General Fund

Assets

$260,963.76
154,159.98

Liabilities and Net Assets

$270.00
114,675.70

$415,123.74

$415,123.74

$235,380.13
64,798.48

$114,945.70

$114,945.70

300,178.61

$415,124.31
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CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
BOND DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION MARCH, 2023

Reconciliation:

Bank Statement Balance:

Beginning Balance (CVFD):

Tax Revenue:

Interest Revenue:

Fire District Deposits:
Principal/Interest Payments:
Interest Paid on Tax Roll Corrections:

Ending Balance:

Difference Between Balances:

Deposits Per Bank Statement:

Fire District Deposits:
Real Estate Taxes:
Personal Property Taxes:
Interest Revenue:

Other:

Ending Balance:

$ 299,176.46 Balance Per Bank: $ 314,640.67
$ 12,808.21 Outstanding Checks: $ -

$ 2,656.11 Outstanding Deposits: $ -

$ -

$ -

$ (0.11)

$ 314,640.67 Ending Balance: $ 314,640.67
$ -

$ R

$ 12,518.99

$ 289.22

$ 2,656.11

$ 15,464.32

Reconciliation Approved By:

Reconciliation Reviewed By:

Reconciliation Prepared By:

Digitally signed by Scott Freitag

Scott Freitag Date: 2023.04.17 10:19:59 -07'00"

Scott Freitag, Fire Chief

Digitally signed by Dave Tharp
Dave Tharp Date: 2023.04.16 09:16:31 -07'00'
David Tharp, Assistant Chief of Administration
. Digitally signed by Katie Reeves
Katle Reeves Date: 2023.04.11 09:15:05 -07'00'

Katie Reeves, Finance Specialist IlI



Recorded at the request of:
CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

When recorded, mail to:
Chino Valley Fire District
8603 E. Eastridge Drive
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

CAPTION OF DOCUMENT:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01

ANNEXATION -

FRIEND OF THE PAULDEN PUBLIC LIBRARY, INC
PROPERTY

PARCEL 304-06-100



CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

Resolution No. 2023-01
Annexation —Friends of the Paulden Public Library, Inc- Parcel 304-06-100 —
24020 N. Riviera Avenue, Paulden AZ

A FORMAL RESOLUTION OF THE ELECTED BOARD OF THE CHINO VALLEY
FIRE DISTRICT ORDERING A CHANGE OF THE FIRE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES TO
INCLUDE THAT PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” AS ATTACHED HERETO;

WHEREAS, Chino Valley Fire District Governing Board has been presented with a valid
request for annexation of the area of the property described in Exhibit “A” as attached hereto,
requesting that said property be annexed into the jurisdictional boundaries of the District; and

WHEREAS, the subject property is located within Yavapai County and is contiguous to
the boundaries of Chino Valley Fire District as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”;
and

WHEREAS, all other pertinent requirements of A.R.S. § 48-262 have been addressed and
met according to law; and

WHEREAS, the Chino Valley Fire District Board has determined that the inclusion of the
subject property within the boundaries of the Chino Valley Fire District will benefit the Chino
Valley Fire District and the property owner.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fire District Board of Directors does
hereby find that the proposed annexation satisfies the requirements of A.R.S. § 48-262(I), and does
herby order the change to its boundaries to include the area described above, as more specifically
set forth in the attached legal description Exhibit "A" and map Exhibit "B".

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 24 day of April, 2023.

Fire Board Chairperson Fire Board Clerk
Chino Valley Fire District Chino Valley Fire District



Exhibit A

Lot 1259, HOLIDAY LAKE ESTATES, according to the plat of record in the office of the County Recorder of
Yavapai County, Arizona, recorded in Book 8 of Maps, Page 39.



€00

. S9lIN L0 S0°0
£202/v/ :pejesi) ejeq A R S
MCOI-NZK1>10S
\ . d¥ ONIHS Hid FeHOH0 k
/ JE€0-LT-008 /
/
/ 7
/££-90-b0€ \%\“\\“\& - ®
ADT-90-H0€
652-90-b0€ \\.&
v
uonexauuy
pasodo.ud

9LE-90-10E

LE-90-70€
LE-90-H0€
€4£-90°V0E \
¢4E-90-POE /
TLE-00°b0¢ |9SC90-0E/ 860-90-+0€
0LE-90-POE s
69£-90-+0¢ 3 / \
%M.m@.%.@.%%m /S2-90-+0€ \“mu 6+2-90-+0</ 0TT-90-+0€ \ ace0-90-+0< /60-90-+0€
m /
99£-90-HOE 'z / - -
852-90-¥0€ \.@ 8v2-90-v0€/ FTT-90-v0€/ [ MeQaNGL vmw@mo-oo&om - -
4 \.VO \Im 760-90-+0€ MZ0Y-N8L 1-€ES
€9€-90-V0F /652-90-¥0€/ /< [ L¥T-90-40€/ CT1-90-v0E/ /M §60-90-+0€
¢9£-90-v0¢ ! \.W 160-90-40€ $80-90-40€ 8/€-90-0€ —
A 00t-90°b0p | 09290-+0 \ 9v-90-50g [ ETT-90-H0E/ /S 580-90-4 o
G€-90-b0E / / 060-90-50€ 980-90-b0€
: 19290408 [ | Sbz-90-b0] ¥TT-900E] £80-90-0E
/ / 880-90-+0€ g
. ! [vbe-90-v0€ | STT-90-408] | /680-90-+0E =
BS€-90008/ |07 00-v0¢ |/ \ -
[ [evz-90-p0g/ IFIO0V0E S o :
- / \ S L £80-90 I__
:::::: S __JLVNODR D ——— \ 080-90-+0S  80-90-H0€ H
/ 180-90-40€ . 0)
/ ! T Fa@s PSS
c9z-90-00¢) | /2ve-90-boe | [6£0-90-b08 &m@ﬂu&ﬂmi. 9 “.w
/] VLT1-90-b0€ | | SRR |
/ ! -90- | (ERRIVAINE!
¥92-90-40€/ | | TbT-90-b0€ | [8£0-30+08 bmeme 3y
/ /
/ -90- /
Gt-00-p0e—/ [soz-00-008] | Jovz-o0-vo]  OETOOVOE T T g7 0-90-p0e
§0-40€ 99779040 pET-90-b08  /0C1-90-40E /




Chino Valley Fire District Single Parcel Annexation Request Form

Please return completed form along with the legal description to begin the process. A ‘clean’ legal
description is necessary to annex, meaning re-typed and void of a title. headers, footers. page numbers,

watermarks, handwriting, or other excess information. Refer to included checklist for further guidance.

Please mail this form and the legal description to:

Chino Valley Fire District
Governing Board

8603 E. Eastridge Drive
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314

Date: %* 25 "23

Dear Board Chairman,

As per AR.S. § 48-262(H), I would like to request my property be annexed into the boundaries of the
Chino Valley Fire District.

My property is adjacent to your current boundaries and is more specifically described as:

Parcel #: 36H-Clb- 100 Section/Township/Range: 3 (7‘/ [F / 2\W

. : / A P 1 ; -
Physical Address: 24220 N Rroieree Auenue Faulden AZ 633Y

Owner’s Name: F’F\'QHO‘S G'F 4‘)\1 @m‘c‘«ii’l Pul)ll.c; L(bf@(\f/l Lnc.
Mailing Address” £ O Box 113

taulden AZ F6334-0113

Number of people living in this home: /e,

I appreciate your consideration on this matter and look forward to hearing from you.

A
Signature of Owner: 0@/71.(2. q% a /)’L@-[ e DON__.

Signature of Co-Owyfer:

ZadministratiomofTice annexations\annex chino annex chine forms\annex chino annex request single parcel.doex



